
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, E-2 

1, Kilokari, Opp. Maharani Bagh, Ring Road, New Delhi-14. 
(Phone No. 9717999186) 

 

NIQ no. 24/EE(DUSIB)/E-2/2017-18/D-517    dated: 06-12-2017 

  

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 
 

Sealed Item Rate quotations are hereby invited from the specialized agency/ 

dealer/distributer. 

 The contractor shall submit the following documents along with 

application in the office of the Executive Engineer (E-2). 

 

i) Scanned copy of GST Number as issued by GST department. 

ii) Scanned copy of specialized letter of CCTV Camera with digital 

video recorder/dealer/distributer etc. 

iii) Scanned copy of PAN card issued by income tax department. 

  

 The quotation should reach this office on 08-12-2017 by 3.00PM which 

shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM  in the presence of the participating 

agencies or their representatives whosoever wish to be present in the office. 

 

 The firms who wish to participate in the quotation shall submit their 

application along with the above documents for issue of prescribed NIQ format on 

or before 08-12-2017 by 11.00 AM . The prescribed NIQ format, detail description 

of the item, detailed specifications of the quotations can be obtained from this 

office on or before 08-12-2017 up to 11.00AM. 

 

 

Name of 

Scheme: 
Construction of Night Shelter  

Sub Head: Providing and installation of CCTV Camera with Digital video recorder and 

accessories at Nizamuddin Basti near Hazrat Nizamuddin Dargah code 

no.10.   (Project ID 000009811). 

 

Head of Account : III-b-i. 

Estimated cost :  Item Rate 

Time Allowed :  03 Days. 

 

Terms & Conditions overleaf… 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

 

1. The work should be completed within 03 Days after the date of receipt of  

    the work order 

2. No extra charges shall be paid. 

     3.  Conditional quotations shall not be accepted and will be summarily rejected. 

The materials should be only as per specifications, duly approved by site in 

charge, before use. 

4. T&P shall be borne by the agency. 

5. For any type of accident, mishaps during execution of work at site shall be 

sole responsibility of the agency and department shall not be in any case be 

responsible and liable for such type of accident or mishap. 

6. Damage to the building shall be made good by the agency at his own cost. 

7 Quotation received after the due date and time will not be considered. 

8. Payment shall be made by RTGS. 

9.  The EE(E-2) has the right to reject or accept the quotation. 

10 .All disputes shall be within the jurisdiction of Delhi. 

11. Substandard work shall be liable in not release of payment for that article 

and the agency will be blacklisted, debarred for misleading the department. 

12. Quotation in sealed cover in prescribed NIQ format issued by the office 

shall only be accepted. Any quotation other than the prescribed NIQ format 

shall not be entertained. 

    13. Guarantee/warranty of the product should be ensured by the agency  from  

         the company. 

 

 

 

Ex. Engineer (DUSIB)/E-2   
Distribution: 

Notice Boards. 

 
 

 

 


